0-04

| FORM DTO 4505 | HA DEDICTION AND ADVANCAGE |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| l (Rev. 10/02) | ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PAIEN | TS ONLY |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): |
| SouthTrust Bank N.A. | |
| One Georgia Center, 600 West Peachtree Street, N.W. | Name: The Tensar Corporation |
| Atlanta, Georgia 30308 | |
| <u> </u> | 1 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☐Assignment ☐Merger | Street Address: 1210 Citizens Parkway |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| ⊠Other Release of Security Interest | City Manager Chatter CA 7:-20000 |
| | City: <u>Morrow</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip <u>30260</u> |
| Execution Date: April 20, 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat | ion, the execution date of the application is: |
| 6 5 1 1 A 2000 Ab (3 | D. Data-t No. 4-N E 705 835, 5 537 500, 5 CC4 844. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s): 5,795,835; 5,527,500; 5,661,944; 5,593,706; 5,522,682; 5,540,525; 5,595,460; 5,199,825; |
| | 5,816,750; 5,823,709; 5,911,539; 5,800,095; 5,184,800; 5,277,520; 5,409,196; 5,599,139; 5,632,571; 5,568,999; |
| | 5,568,998; 5,580,191; 5,597,194; 5,753,337; 5,619,835; |
| | 5,673,530; 5,628,149; 5,816,749; 5,934,990; 5,320,455; 5,096,335; 5,877,096 |
| | ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 30 |
| Name: <u>Timothy J. Lyden</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,200.00 |
| Internal Address: <u>Hogan & Hartson LLP</u> | ☐ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100 | |
| Box Intellectual Property | 08-2550 |
| City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | |
| 1 | \bigcirc ρ |
| | 10017 \ 4/25/04 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature |
| Total number of pages including cov | er sheet, attachments, and document: |
| | |

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS

April 19, 2<u>004</u>

WHEREAS, The Tensar Corporation, a Georgia corporation, with offices at 1210 Citizens Parkway, Morrow, Georgia 30260 ("Assignee"), on July 31, 1997, and/or other dates preceding the date hereof granted a security interest pursuant to certain security agreements (individually and collectively the "Agreements") in certain of its issued patents and patent applications, including without limitation those shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Patents"), to SouthTrust Bank, N.A., as Agent for itself and Lenders as defined in such ("Assignor") which agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Patents under the aforementioned Agreements, and Assignee desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Patents, releases all other rights it may have under said security Agreements with respect to the Patents, and cancels such Agreements with respect to the Patents, effective as of the date written below.

* * * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed of the date first written above.

SOUTHTRUST BANK, N.A., as Agent for itself

and Lenders

By:

Title:

-2-

GEORGIA

STATE OF

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| · | |) \$S | | |
|------------------|---------------------|----------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| COUNTY OF | FULTON |) | | |
| C | on this 20 day or | APRIL | , 2004 before me per | rsonally appeared |
| Mark Rohs | VP , to me per | sonally knowi | n who, being duly swo | orn, did say that he/she is |
| حمانه | | of Assigno | or and that he/she duly | executed the lotegoing |
| instrument for a | nd on behalf of As | signor being o | luly authorized to do s | o and that said individual |
| acknowledged s | aid instrument to b | e the free act | and deed of Assignor. | |

My commission expires:

National Public, Gwimnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires October 13, 2004

SCHEDULE A U.S. PATENTS

| Title | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|
| Bonded Composite Knitted Structural Textiles | 5,795,835 | 8/18/98 |
| Method of Forming a Framed Panel Utilizing Tensioning by Heat Shrinking | 5,527,500 | 6/18/96 |
| Panel Framing System and Products Produced Thereby | 5,661,944 | 9/2/97 |
| Panel Framing System | 5,593,706 | 1/14/96 |
| Modular Wall Block System and Grid Connection Device for Use Therewith | 5,522,682 | 6/4/96 |
| Modular Block Retaining Wall System and Method of Constructing Same | 5,540,525 | 7/30/96 |
| Modular Block Retaining Wall System and Method of Constructing Same | 5,595,460 | 1/21/97 |
| Grid Composite for Longwall Shield Recovery in Underground Coal and Trona Mines | 5,199,825 | 4/6/93 . |
| Automatic Grid Layout System ' | 5,816,750 | 10/6/98 |
| Interconnected Block System | 5,823,709 | 10/20/98 |
| Interconnected Block System | 5,911,539 | 6/15/99 |
| Composite Retaining Wall | 5,800,095 | 9/1/98 |
| Portable Snowfence System | 5,184,800 | 2/9/93 |
| Grid Composite for Backfill Barriers and Waste Applications | 5,277,520 | 1/11/94 |
| Self-Tensioning Fencing System | 5,409,196 | 4/25/95 |
| Method of Constructing a Liner System and Waste Containment Facility Incorporating | 5,599,139 | 2/4/97 |

| Title Same Concrete Geomattress S,632,571 Retaining Wall Block System Pre-Cast Wall Panel and Grid Connection Device Marine Wall High Friction, Non-Slip, Flexible and Heat Resistant Plastic Net Plastic Net Structures and the Plastic Net Structures Formed Thereby Modular Block Retaining Wall System S,628,149 Mine Stopping Geocell with Facing Panel; Geotechnical Structure Polymer Grid for Supplemental Roof and Rib 5,096,335 | 5/27/97 10/29/96 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Pre-Cast Wall Panel and Grid Connection Device Marine Wall High Friction, Non-Slip, Flexible and Heat Resistant Plastic Net Plastic Net Structures and the Plastic Net Structures Formed Thereby Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System S,673,530 Gate Tensioning System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System S,816,749 Mine Stopping Geocell with Facing Panel; Geotechnical Structure | 10/29/96 |
| Pre-Cast Wall Panel and Grid Connection Device Marine Wall High Friction, Non-Slip, Flexible and Heat Resistant Plastic Net Plastic Net Structures and the Plastic Net Structures Formed Thereby Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Gate Tensioning System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System S,628,149 Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System S,816,749 Mine Stopping Geocell with Facing Panel; Geotechnical Structure 5,580,191 5,597,194 5,753,337 5,619,835 5,673,530 5,628,149 5,934,990 5,934,990 5,934,990 | |
| High Friction, Non-Slip, Flexible and Heat Resistant Plastic Net Plastic Net Structures and the Plastic Net Structures Formed Thereby Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Gate Tensioning System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System 5,628,149 Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System 5,816,749 5,934,990 5,934,990 5,320,455 | 10/29/96 |
| Resistant Plastic Net Plastic Net Structures and the Plastic Net Structures Formed Thereby Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System S,673,530 Gate Tensioning System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System 5,628,149 Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System 5,816,749 Mine Stopping Geocell with Facing Panel; Geotechnical Structure 5,320,455 | 12/3/96 |
| Structures Formed Thereby Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System S,619,835 Modular Block Retaining Wall System S,628,149 Modular Block Retaining Wall System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Mine Stopping Geocell with Facing Panel; Geotechnical Structure 5,619,835 5,673,530 5,628,149 5,934,990 5,934,990 5,934,990 | 1/28/97 |
| Modular Block Retaining Wall System 5,619,835 Modular Block Retaining Wall System 5,673,530 Gate Tensioning System 5,628,149 Modular Block Retaining Wall System 5,816,749 Mine Stopping 5,934,990 5,320,455 Structure | 5/19/98 |
| Modular Block Retaining Wall System Gate Tensioning System Modular Block Retaining Wall System Mine Stopping Geocell with Facing Panel; Geotechnical Structure 5,673,530 5,628,149 5,816,749 5,934,990 5,934,990 5,320,455 | 4/15/97 |
| Gate Tensioning System 5,628,149 Modular Block Retaining Wall System 5,816,749 Mine Stopping 5,934,990 Geocell with Facing Panel; Geotechnical Structure 5,628,149 5,826,749 5,934,990 | 10/7/97 |
| Modular Block Retaining Wall System 5,816,749 Mine Stopping 5,934,990 5,320,455 Structure 5,820,455 | 5/13/97 |
| Mine Stopping 5,934,990 Geocell with Facing Panel; Geotechnical 5,320,455 Structure 5,934,990 | 10/6/98 |
| Geocell with Facing Panel; Geotechnical 5,320,455 Structure 5,320,455 | 8/10/99 |
| | 6/14/94 |
| Support of Combustible Underground Openings | 3/17/92 |
| Non-Woven Needle-Punched Filter Fabric 5,877,096 | 3/2/99 |